Exhibit "H-1" Additional Terms and Modifications to the Student Data Privacy Agreement Version: v1.0a

This Exhibit H-1, Additional Terms or Modifications ("Provider Modifications"), effective simultaneously with the attached Student Data Privacy Agreement ("DPA") by and between Franklin-Jefferson Special Education Co-Op (the "Local Education Agency or "LEA") and Curriculum Associates LLC (the "Provider"), is hereby incorporated into the DPA and amends the DPA (and all supplemental terms and conditions, and policies applicable to the DPA, including Exhibit "G" - Supplemental SDPC State Terms for Illinois) as follows:

Article II Data Ownership and Authorized Access

Section 2. ("Parent Access") is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

To the extent required by law, the LEA shall establish reasonable procedures by which a parent, legal guardian, or eligible student may review Education Records and/or Student Data to correct erroneous information. Provider shall respond in a reasonably timely manner (and no later than fifteen (15) days from the date of the LEA's request for Student Data in a student's records held by the Provider to view or correct as necessary. In the event that a parent of a student or other individual contacts the Provider to review any of the Student Data, the Provider shall refer the parent or individual to the LEA, who will follow the necessary and proper procedures regarding the requested information.

Section 3. ("<u>Separate Account</u>") is hereby deleted in its entirety, as this section is inapplicable to the services provided by Provider.

Section 4 ("<u>Subprocessors</u>") is hereby revised by appending the following language thereto:

For the purposes of this DPA, "Subprocessors" (and "subcontractors," as the term is used in Exhibits G and H-A attached hereto) shall not include Provider's cloud hosting provider and other vendors used in the ordinary course of husiness who perform technology and software development and maintenance convices on

By: <u>*Mike Denault*</u> Printed Name: <u>Mike Denault</u> Date: <u>2021-06-11</u> Title: <u>Superintendent</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Waltonville CUSD 1</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA: Name: <u>Mike Denault</u> Title: <u>Superintendent</u> Address: <u>804 West Knob Street</u> Phone: <u>618-279-7211</u> Email: mdenault@wcusd1.org